Features
•	 Self-protected metal oxide
varistor technology
•	 Rated 50 kA (XT50) or 100 kA
(XT100) peak surge current
•	 Wide range of voltage
applications from 100 to 600 Vac
•	 Wiring systems: single-phase,

November 2018
Standard dimensions
Ordering guidelines
XT50/100 accessories
Description Catalog number
External mounting feet MNTGFTX
Flush-mount plate FLUSHMNTPLATE12
AA
Mounting hole shafts
5.67 (144.0)
4.
75
 (
12
0.
6)
2.
37
 (
60
.2
)
1.00 (25.4)
3.55 (90.2)
3.
39
 (
86
.1
)
4.75 (120.6)
4.17 (106.0)
Conduit �tting
0.75 (19.0) internal
taper pipe threads
0.17 (4.3)
(4) Mounting holes
under lid
Lid removed
Section A-A
Dimensions are in inches (mm)
XT           –
Configuration and voltage ranges (Vac)
1P201
1P400
1S101
3D101
3Y101
3Y201
3Y300
NN201
NN400
NN501
048DC
125DC
= Single-phase—200, 208, 220, 230, 240, 277
= Single-phase—480
= Split-phase—100/200, 110/220, 120/240
= Three-phase high leg delta—120/240
= Three-phase wye (star)—100/174, 110/190, 120/208, 127/220
= Three-phase wye (star)—220/380, 230/400, 240/415, 277/480
= Three-phase wye (star)—305/525, 347/600
= Three-phase delta—200, 208, 220, 230, 240
= Three-phase delta—380, 400, 415, 440, 480
= Three-phase delta—525, 600 (600 available in 50 kA only)
= Direct current—48 Vdc A
= Direct current—125 Vdc A
Per phase peak
surge current (kA)
50
100
A	DC models only available in 50 kA.
Specifications